DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1.95 Rec:\$17.00

2016-884663

\$18.95 Pgs=4

07/20/2016 11:57 AM

STEWART VACATION OWNERSHIP RIVERSIDE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: Portion of 1319-15-000-015 R.P.T.T. \$ 1.95

Recording Requested By And When Recorded Mail To: Stewart Vacation Ownership 11870 Pierce St., Suite 100 Riverside, CA 92505

Mail Tax Statements To:

Walley's Property Owners Association c/o Trading Places International 25510 Commercentre Dr., #100 Lake Forest, CA 92630

Ref No.: 190234 / Order No.: 73309

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

GRANT, BARGAIN & SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Richard Gibson Smith and Tiffany Elizabeth Majeau, Successor Co-Trustees of the Smith Living Trust, dated October 23, 2002, and any amendments thereto, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Walley's Property Owners Association, a Nevada non-profit corporation all that real property situate in the County of Donglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described in Exhibit "A" attached thereto and made a part hereof;

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise

	appertaining.
	Witness our hand(s) this 29th day of June, 2016
	BY: All Richard Gibson Smith, Successor Co-Trustee
p ^d	_ counterpart
ď	BY: Tiffany Elizabeth Majesu, Successor Co-Trustee
	STATE OF Colorado
	COUNTY OF Arapatwe }
	On Jime 29 th 2014, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally
١	appeared Richard Gibson Smith and Tiffan, Elizabeth Majeau, personally known (or proved) to be the
	person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the above instrument who acknowledged that he/she/they executed the
	Same.

(Seal)

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 19994010934

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 9, 2019

APN: Portion of 1319-15-000-015 R.P.T.T. \$ 1.95

Recording Requested By And When Recorded Mail To: Stewart Vacation Ownership 11870 Pierce St., Suite 100 Riverside, CA 92505

Mail Tax Statements To:

Walley's Property Owners Association c/o Trading Places International 25510 Commercentre Dr., #100 Lake Forest, CA 92630

Ref No.: 190234 / Order No.: 73309

GRANT, BARGAIN & SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Richard Gibson Smith and Tiffany Elizabeth Majeau, Successor Co-Trustees of the Smith Living Trust, dated October 23, 2002, and any amendments thereto, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Walley's Property Owners Association, a Nevada non-profit corporation all that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described in Exhibit "A" attached thereto and made a part hereof;

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

appertaining.		. \			
Witness our hand(s) this 30 day of	March	, 2016		>	
	C	tunkrpi	art_		
	BY:			sor Co-Trustee	-
		/ /	<i>C</i> .	٨	
	BY:	Tiffany Elizabe	<u>Chabe</u> eth Majeau, Suc 238983671	cessor Co-Trus	
STATE OF Connecticut	}		9,224,90 II	l	
COUNTY OF Fairfield	}ss Neu }	JTOWN			
on March 30, 2016, t					
appeared Richard Stboon Smith and person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscrib	d Tittany Elizai	oetn Majeau, pe strument who acl	ersonally known	n (or proved) u he/she/thev.exec	outed the
same.	ed to the above in	istrament who acr	anowiedged that	nersher may one	yaroa mio
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	:St. 1]	The second s		Friday Comment	Links.
Mancy Schriene	ر (Seal)	TARI	.		,
Notary Public 1 exp. 9/30/20		Section (Section)	5	t en er ha harring. Dette in de	•
and the second of the separate of the second					i di v
		- Andread			

GOVERNMENT CODE 27361.7

I certify under penalty of perjury that the Notary Seal on the document to which this statement is attached reads as follows:

NAME OF NOTARY:

Nancy Schreiner

DATE COMMISSION EXPIRES:

September 30, 2020

COUNTY WHERE BOND IS FILED:

Fairfield County, CT

COMMISSION NUMBER:

N/A

VENDOR NUMBER

N/A

PLACE OF EXECUTION:

Riverside County

DATED: 7/5/2016

SIGNATURE:

Exhibit "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION FOR DAVID WALLEY'S RESORT

The land referred to herein is situated in the

State of

Nevada

County of

Douglas

and is described as follows:

An undivided 1/3978th interest in and to all that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL E-1 of the Final Subdivision Map LDA #98-05 for DAVID WALLEY'S RESORT, a Commercial Subdivision, filed for record with the Douglas County Recorder on October 19, 2000, in Book 1000, at Page 3464, as Document No. 0501638, and by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 3, 2000, in Book 1100, at Page 467, as Document No. 0502689, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Together with a permanent non-exclusive easement for utilities and access, for the benefit of Parcel E-1, as set forth in Quitclaim Deed recorded September 17, 1998, in Book 998, at Page 3250, as Document No. 0449574, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

Together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements and use rights described in the Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for David Walley's Resort recorded September 23, 1998, as Document No. 0449993, and as amended by Document Nos. 0466255, 0485265, 0489957, 0509920 and 0521436, and subject to said Declaration; with the exclusive right to use said interest for One Use Period within a "STANDARD UNIT" every other year in EVEN-numbered vears in accordance with said Declaration.

Together with a perpetual non-exclusive easement of use and enjoyment in, to and throughout the Common Area and a perpetual non-exclusive easement for parking and pedestrian and vehicular access, ingress and egress as set forth in Access Easement and Relocation recorded on May 26, 2006, in Book 0506 at Page 10729, as Document No. 0676008; and Access Easement recorded on July 26, 2006, in Book 0706 at Page 9371, as Document No. 0680633, all of Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

Inventory No.: 17-049-20-81

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

1.	Assessor(s) Parcel Number(s)							
		Portion of 1319-1	5-000-01	5			\ \	
	b) _	 					\ \	
	c) _						\ \	
	d) _						\\	
2.	Type	of Property:				FOR	RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
		☐ Vacant Land	b)	☐ Single Fam. Re	es.	Docu	ıment/Instrument #:	
	c)	☐ Condo/Twnhs	e d)	☐ 2-4 Plex		Book		.
		☐ Apt. Bldg.	f)	☐ Comm'l/Ind'l			of Recording:	.
	g)	☐ Agricultural	h)	☐ Mobile Home	/	Notes	S:	i.
	i)	☑ Other: _Tim	share					1
_	m . 1		CT			4	tron an	7
3.		Value/Sales Price	-	-			\$500.00	h-
			sure On	ly (value of property	γ): -		0500.00	
		fer Tax Value:	т. Б.			// <u></u>	\$500.00	
	Real I	Property Transfer	I ax Du	e:		7	\$1.95	
						1	/ /	
4.	If Exe	emption Claimed:				M		
	a)	Transfer Tax Ex	emption,	per NRS 375.090,	Section:			
•	b)	Explain Reason:	or Exem	nption:		1		
	_		/-					
5.	Partia	il Interest. Per	centage	being transferred:	100%	\		
			/.		1	. \		
	The	undersigned decla	re(s) and	acknowledges, under	penalty of per	Jury, p	oursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that in be supported by documentation if called upon	the
							t disallowance of any claimed exemption, or o	
detern	ninatio	n of additional tax	due, ma	y result in a penalty (of 10% of the	tax du	te plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to N	IRS
				intly and severally lia				
			\mathcal{M}		/			
Signa	iture_	1	A 111	7	Capac	ity	Authorized Agent	
Signa	iture		000		Capac	itv	Authorized Agent	
		R (GRANTOR)	NFORN	MATION			YER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
- 7		(REQUIRE					(REQUIRED)	
Print l	Name:	Smith Living Tr	ıst		Print l	Name:	Walley's Property Owners Association	
Addre	ss:	52 Marlin Rd.			Addre	ss:	c/o TPI, 25510 Commercentre Dr., #100	
City:	\	Sandy Hook			City:		Lake Forest	
State:	N	CT Zip:	06482		State:		CA Zip: 92630	
1	- 1			/ /				
	No.	76.	200	RECORDING (reg				
	Name:	Stewart Vacation			Title #	<u>73:</u>	309	
Addre	ess:	11870 Pierce S	., Suite 1				7: 00505	
City:		Riverside	TIRLIC	State: CA	DM MAV DE	RECO	Zip: 92505 ORDED/MICROFILMED)	
•		(MOA)	JULIU	WACOUR TITIS LO	AND STREET DE		OKDEDITE CKOT IDITED)	